INTHE
INDIANA COURT OF APPEALS

CAUSE NO. 93A02-1608-EX-1854

) Appeal from the Indiana Utility
CITIZENS ACTION COALITION OF ) Regulatory Commission

INDIANA INC. )
) Cause No. 44688

Appellant (Intervenor Below) )
) The Hon. Carol A. Stephan,

V. ) Chairman '
)
NORTHERN INDIANA PUBLIC SERVICE ) The Hon. James F. Huston
COMPANY,etal., ) ‘ ) The Hon. Angela Weber
) The Hon. David E. Ziegner,
Appellees (Petitioner and Parties Below) ) Commissioners

)
) The Hon. David Veleta,
) Administrative Law Judge

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF INDIANA MUNICIPAL, UTILITY GROUP

The Indiana Municipal Utility Group (“IMUG"”), an intervenor in the
proceeding at the Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission (“Commission™), pursuant to

Indiana Code § 8-1-3-3 and Appellate Rule 16B, by counsel, hereby files its Notice of
Appearance.
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T, Party Infarmation

Name: * Indiana Municipal Utility Group

Address: 1776 N. Meridian St., Suite 500
Indianapolis, Indiana 46202

IMUG requests service of orders and opinions by Electronic Mail.

IL. Attorney Information
Attorney representing the IMUG:

Name: Robert M. Glennon, Attorney No. 8321-49

Address: 3697 N. Co. Rd. 500 E.
Danville, Indiana 46122-7978

Telephone:  (317) 852-2723
Facsimile:  (317) 852-0115
Email: glennon@iquest.net

The attorney specified above:

a) certifies that the contact information listed for him on the Indiana Supreme Court Roll of
Attorneys is current and accurate as of the date of this Appearance;

b) -acknowledges that all order, opinions, and notices in this matter will be sent to the
attorneys at the email addresses specified by the attorneys on the Roll of Attorneys
regardless of the contact information listed above for the attorney; and

¢) understands that he is solely responsible for keeping his Roll of Attorneys contact
information current and accurate, see Ind. Admis. Disc. R. 2(A).

! The Indiana Municipal Utility Group was granted status as an intervenor by the Commission
on October 27, 2015.
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III. Appellate ADR

The Indiana Municipal Utility Group is not willing to participate in Appellate ADR
unless so ordered by the Court.

Respectfully submifted,

Robert Glennon and Assoc., P.C.

By: /s/ Robert M. Glennon

Robert M. Glennon, Attorney No. 8321-49
3697 N. Co. Rd. 500 E.

Danville, Indiana 46122-7978

Telephone: (317) 852-2723

Facsimile: (317) 852-0115

Email: glennon@iquest.net

Attorney for Appellee, the
Indiana Municipal Utility-Group
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
Pursuant to Appellate Rules 24 and 68F, the undersigned counsel hereby certifies
that copies of the Notice of Appearance of the Indiana Municipal Utility Group will be served on
Public Service Contacts through E-Service using the IEFS. All other partxes will be -
served by first class, United States mail, postage prepaid, and by eiecironic mail, (TS

6m day of September, 2016.2

Claudia J. Earls

Timothy R. Caister

'| Frank A. Shambo

NISOURCE CORPORATE SERVICES - LEGAL
150 West Market Street, Suite 600

A. David Stippler

Jeffrey Reed

Scott Franson

Tiffany Murray

OFFICE OF UTILITY CONSUMER COUNSELOR

Michael B. Cracraft

Philip B. McKiernan

IcE MILLER, LLP

One American Square, Suite 2900
Indianapolis, Indiana 46282 .
Kay.pashos@icemiller.com
Michael.cracrafi@icemiller.com
Philip.mckiernan@icemiller.com

Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 115 West Washington Street, Suite 1500

cjearls@nisource.com South

tcaister@nisource.com Indianapolis, Indiana 46204

fshamb@nisource.com dstippler@oucc.in.gov
jreed@oucc.in.gov
sfranson@oucc.in.gov
timurray@oucc.in.gov
infomgt@oucc.in.gov

Kay E. Pashos Todd A. Richardson

Bette J. Dodd
Jennifer W. Terry
Joseph P. Rompala

LeEwis & KappEs, P.C.

One American Square, Suite 2500
Indianapolis, Indiana 46282
trichardson@lewis-kappes.com
bdodd@lewis-kappes.com
jterry@lewis-kappes.com

jrompala@]lewis-kappes.com

Anne E. Becker
LEwis & KAPPES, P.C.
One American Square, Suite 2500

James W. Brew
STONE MATTHEIS XENOPOULOS & BREW, PC
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street N W

Chicago, Illinois 60601
bklein@elpc.org

Indianapolis, Indiana 46282 8t Floor, West Tower

ABecker@Lewis-Kappes.com Washington, DC 20007
jbrew@smxblaw.com

Bradley Klein Nikki G. Shoultz

Robert Kelter Bost MCKINNEY & EvANs LLP

ENVIRONMENTAL LAW & PoOLICY CENTER 111 Monument Circle, Suite 2700

35 East Wacker Drive, Suite 1600 Indianapolis, Indiana 46204

nshoultz@boselaw.com

2 To counsel’s knowledge, no party has identified themselves as a Public Service Contact

at the time of this filing.
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rkelter@elpc.org ,

Shaw R. Friedman Eric E. Kinder

Friedman & Associates, P.C. SPILMAN THOMAS & BATTLE, PLLC
705 Lincolnway 300 Kanawha Boulevard, East
LaPorte, Indiana 46350 POBox273 - - “
Sfriedman.associates@frontier.com Charleston, West Virgina 25321

ekinder@spilmanlaw.com

Keith Beall |

BEALL & BEALL

13238 Snow Owl Drive, Suite A
Carmel, Indiana 46033
kbeall@indy.rr.com

Carrie M. Harris
SPILMAN THOMAS & BATTLE, PLLC
310 First Street, Suite 1100

| POBox 90

Roanoke, Virginia 24002
charris@spilmanlaw.com

Timothy L. Stewart

Lewis & KAPPES, P.C.

One American Square, Suite 2500
Indianapolis, Indiana 46282

TStewart@Lewis-Kagges.com

Barry A. Naum

SPILMAN THOMAS & BATTLE, PLLC
1100 Bent Creek Boulevard, Suite 101
Mechanicsburg, Pennsylvania 17050

bnaum@spilmanlaw.com

Antonia Domingo

UNITED STEELWORKERS

60 Boulevard of the Allies, 8t Floor
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15208
adomingo@usw.org

| David.steiner@atg.in.gov

David L. Steiner

OFFICE OF ATTORNEY GENERAL
Indiana Government Center, 5th Floor
302 West Washington Street
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204

Robert M. Glennon

ROBERT GLENNON & Assoc., P.C.
3697 N. Co. Rd. 500 E.

Danville, Indiana 46122

Glennon@jiquest.net

Courtesy copies, via electronic mail, to:

Beth Krdge] Roads, General Counsel
Jeremy R. Comeau

INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

PNC Center

101 West Washington Street, Suite 1500

East

Indianapolis, Indiana 46204
bkroads@urc.in.gov
jecomeau@ure.in.gov

and
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Lynda Ruble, Chief Court Reporter

Amy Tokash, Court Reporter

INDIANA UTILITY KEGULATORY CUMMISSION
PNC Center

101 West Washington Street, Suite 1500
East

~ Indianapolis, Indiana 46204
Iruble@urc.in.gov

atokash@ure.in.gov

/s/ Robert M. Glennon
Robert M. Glennon




